
 

Page 1 of 27 
 

   
संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख 

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH 

लद्दाख स्वायत्त पहाड़ी ववकास परिषद, लेह 
LADAKH AUTONOMOUS HILL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, LEH 

सचिव का कायाालय   

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

लेह स्वायत्त पहाड़ी ववकास-अध़ीनस्थ सेवा भर्ती बोर्ा 
 LEH AUTONOMOUS HILL DEVELOPMENT-SUBORDINATE SERVICES RECRUITMENT BOARD 

      F.No. SECY/LAHD-SSRB/ADV01/25/Prov-Select-List/222-54                                          Dated:-22- 01-2026 
 
 

NOTICE 
 

 
SUBJECT: Provisional Select list of candidates and allocation of Department against the 346 Matric 

Level posts advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated: 16-07-2025-Reg. 
 
 

  The Leh Autonomous Hill Development-Subordinate Services Recruitment Board (LAHD-SSRB) vide 

Advertisement No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025, had advertised 346 vacancies for the Matric Level posts of 

various Department of the District Cadre post of Leh District. 

 1. The OMR-based written Examination for Matric Level was conducted on 30-11-2025 (Sunday) 

2. The Roll Numbers-wise marks obtained by the candidates who appear for the examination were declared 

and marks shown in their personal login ID’s of the candidates vide Notice No. F.No.SECY/LAHD-

SSRB/2025/1536-1549 dated: 23-12-2025. 

3. Candidates were provisionally shortlisted for Document Verification on the basis of merit in the OMR-based 

written examination vide Notice No.F.No.SECY/LAHD-SSRB/ADV01/25/RESULT/1561-82-1604 dated:23-12-

2025 and No.F.No.SECY/LAHD-SSRB/ADV01/25/RESULT/1583-1604 dated:23-12-2025, subject to the number 

of vacancies, for scrutiny of documents relating to eligibility for the posts applied for. 

4. Vide Notice No. SECY/LAHD-SSRB/ADV01/25/COUNSELL/174-88 dated: 17-01-2026 and vide Notice No. 

SECY/LAHD-SSRB/ADV01/25/RESULT/191-196 dated: 20-01-2026 additional provisional shortlist for 

counselling of candidates for various posts 581 posts-wise candidates were shortlisted for the Counselling 

Session in person or through authorized person at the Government Boys Higher Secondary School Leh (Paras 

Hall) from 20-01-2026 to 21-01-2026 to seek preference and allotment of Post and Department on the basis 

of merit. 

5. Now, on the basis of marks secured in the OMR-based Matric Level written examination, eligibility in the 

Document Verification process, and preferences exercised during the Counselling Session, the candidates, as 

per the Annexure I to XIV to this Notice, are provisionally selected for appointment against the posts and the 

Departments of the Administration of UT of Ladakh, as indicated. 

6. For the posts against which no wait list has been notified all shortlisted candidates called for Document 

Verification for the posts of I. Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, 

https://hi.wikipedia.org/wiki/%E0%A4%AA%E0%A5%8D%E0%A4%B0%E0%A4%B6%E0%A4%BE%E0%A4%B8%E0%A4%A8
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Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff 

(Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior Khalasi/Store 

Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, 

Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly 

II “Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, 

Attendant and III Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper have successfully opted for their preferred Posts/Department 

based on merit. Therefore counselling and Document Verification shall be made as and when a waitlist is 

required to be operationalised in cases where the vacancy remains unfilled due to non-joining of candidate 

from the provisional shortlist. 

7.The vacancy of 01 post of Tin Smith and 01 post of Painter could not be filled due to non-availability of 

suitably qualified candidates possessing the prescribed qualification. 

8. While due care has been taken in preparing the provisional Selection List, The Leh Autonomous Hill 

Development-Subordinate Services Recruitment Board (LAHD-SSRB) reserves the right to rectify any error or 

omission therein, if detected at any stage. Further, this Selection List is purely provisional and subject to the 

scrutiny and verification of eligibility, essential qualifications, category, etc, by the Appointing Authority in the 

concerned Departments of the Administration of UT of Ladakh. 

Further , the provisional select list is subject to the outcome of any write petition in any competent Hon’ble 

Court of Law/Tribunal etc. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Chairman LAHD-SSRB. 
 
 
 

 

 

                                              (रहमतुल्लाह भट्ट)/ (Rehmatullah Butt) JKAS) 

  सचिव, लेह स्वायत्त पहाड़ी ववकास-अध़ीनस्थ सेवा भर्ती बोर्ड/Secretary, LAHD-SSRB 

 

 
Copy to the: 

1. Administrative Secretary Revenue Department UT of Ladakh. 

2. Administrative Secretary Forest, Ecology Department UT of Ladakh. 
3. Administrative Secretary Wildlife Department UT of Ladakh. 

4. Administrative Secretary Health & Medical Education Department UT of Ladakh. 
5. Administrative Secretary PHE, I&FC Department UT of Ladakh. 

6. Administrative Secretary Public Works (R&B) Department UT of Ladakh. 
7. Administrative Secretary Animal, Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department UT of Ladakh. 

8. Administrative Secretary School Education Department UT of Ladakh. 
9. Administrative Secretary Industries & Commerce Department UT of Ladakh. 

10. Administrative Secretary Agriculture & Horticulture Department UT of Ladakh. 

11. Administrative Secretary Rural Development & Panchayati Raj Department UT of Ladakh. 
12. Administrative Secretary Mechanical Department UT of Ladakh. 

13. Administrative Secretary Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affair Department UT of Ladakh. 
14. Administrative Secretary Information & Public Relation Department UT of Ladakh. 
15. Administrative Secretary Transport Department UT of Ladakh. 
16. Administrative Secretary Youth Services & Sports Department UT of Ladakh. 
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17. Deputy Commissioner, Leh (Chairman, LAHD-SSRB) for kind information. 
18. All LAHD-SSRB Members, for kind information. 

19-24    Sub Divisional Magistrate Nubra, Khaltsi, Nyoma, Durbuk, Kharu, and Liker with the request to display 
the above notice at conspicuous place in their Sub-Divisions. 

25. Assistant Director, Information, Leh for information and necessary action. He is requested to give wide 
publicity for the general information of candidates. 

26. Director Doordarshan Kendra,Leh with the request that the above notice may  kindly be included in the 
Local News Bulletin  for  the general information of the candidates. 

27. Station Director, All India Radio, Leh with the request that the above notice may kindly be included in the 

Local News Bulletin as well as employment news for the general information of the candidates. 
28. District Informatics Officer National Informatics Centre, Leh with the request that the above notice kindly 

be uploaded on the Leh District Web-site for general information of the candidates. 
29. Pvt. Secretary to the Chief Secretary, UT Ladakh for kind information of the Chief Secretary.  

30.    OSD to Administrative Secretary, Labour & Employment UT Ladakh for kind information of the 
Administrative Secretary. 

31. Pvt. Secretary to the Administrative Secretary GAD UT Ladakh for kind information of the Administrative 
Secretary. 

32.   News Editor, All India Radio, Leh with the request that the above notice may kindly be included in the 

Local   News Bulletin as well as in employment news for the general information of the candidates. 
33     Notice Board Employment office, Leh/ website lahdssrb.in 
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Annexure-I 
Provisional Select List for the post “Mechanic/Electrician/Fitter”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1054506 0212500014 THINLESS NORBOO 15-11-1994 45 
 

ST Mechanic/Electrician/Fit
ter 

 

PHE, I&FC Department 

General Wait List 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Category 
against 
which 

considered 

Post Name Wait list 

1 1050921 
 

0212500068 TASHI SAMPHAL 15-12-2000 
 

40.5 
 

ST Mechanic/Electrician/
Fitter 

 

1 

Annexure-II 
Provisional Select List for the post “Electrician Grade-I”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1050921 
 

0312500049 TASHI SAMPHAL 15-12-2000 
 

40.5 
 

ST 
 

Electrician Grade-I 
 

Mechanical Department 

General Wait List 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Category 
against 
which 

considered 

Post Name Wait list 

1 1050372 
 

0312500059 THINLAS DORJAY 14-11-2001 
 

32.25 
 

ST 
 

Electrician Grade-I 
 

1 
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Annexure-III 
Provisional Select List for the post “(Female Multi-purpose Health Worker) FMPHW”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 
16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1052147 
 

0412500133 SARA BANO 10-01-1987 
 

71.5 
 

UR/ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

2 1058082 0412500219 DEACHEN CHOROL 02-07-1997 36.75 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

3 1052596 0412500091 TSERING KUNZES 16-03-1996 35 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

4 1050182 0412500018 TSERING DISKIT 12-06-1994 28 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

5 1051695 0412500051 TASHI TSOMO 15-04-1996 25.5 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

6 1053386 0412500028 SONAM ANGMO 24-01-1999 24.25 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

7 1055388 0412500081 PADMA CHONDOL 02-01-1994 23.75 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 
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8 1053049 0412500251 MAQSOOMA BANO 28-12-1989 23.5 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

9 1054473 0412500263 RIGZIN CHOSDOL 01-03-1986 23.25 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

10 1055552 0412500098 LOBZANG DOLMA 04-07-1991 23.25 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

11 1052724 0412500148 RIGZIN LHADOL 21-08-1993 22.5 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

12 1053370 0412500088 PADMA DOLKER 03-06-2000 22.5 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

13 1058894 0412500249 SONAM PALKET 04-03-1988 22.25 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

14 1053816 0412500006 RINCHEN DOLMA 05-03-1991 22 ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

01-PwBD-VH category vacancy remains unfilled due to non availability of eligible candidate of PwBD-VH category, 01 ESM category vacancy 
remain unfilled due to non availability of eligible candidate of ESM category 
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General Wait List 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Category 
against 
which 

considered 

Post Name Wait list 

1 1050585 
 

0412500010 TSEWANG LHAMO 24-03-1992 
 

22 
 

UR/ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

1 

2 1053605 
 

0412500128 TSERING DOLKAR 16-04-1984 
 

21.5 
 

ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

2 

3 1052615 
 

0412500142 STANZEN DHAWA 01-03-1990 
 

21.25 
 

ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

3 

4 1051996 
 

0412500076 JIGMET PALDON  06-03-1992 
 

21.25 
 

ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

4 

5 1051527 
 

0412500064 STANZIN CHONDOL  10-11-1995 
 

21 
 

ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

5 

6 1052603 
 

0412500121 NILZA ANGMO 02-01-1996 
 

20.75 
 

ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

6 

7 1054896 
 

0412500063 SONAM DOLKER 02-08-1989 
 

20.5 
 

ST Female Multi-purpose 
Health Worker 

(FMPHW) 
 

7 
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Annexure-IV 
Provisional Select List for the post “Assistant Mechanic”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1050036 
 

0512500006 JIGMET RIGZIN  10-03-1995 
 

33 
 

ST Assistant Mechanic 
 

Agriculture Department 

General Wait List 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Category 
against 
which 

considered 

Post Name Wait list 

1 1055588 
 

0512500010 MANZOOR QADIR 07-02-1989 
 

32.3 
 

ST Assistant Mechanic 
 

1 

 
Annexure-V 

Provisional Select List for the post “Driver Grade-II, Driver-II, Driver”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1053811 0712500024 STANZIN GAYLACKS 15-05-1994 52.75 ST Driver-II Sheep Husbandry Department 

2 1053606 0712500234 PADMA THINLEY  02-12-1996 49 ST Driver Grade-II Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

3 1050510 0712500028 TSERING TAMCHOS  15-03-1991 48.5 ST Driver Grade-II Horticulture Department 

4 1052290 0712500199 SAIF ALI 14-06-1998 47.75 ST Driver Grade-II Fisheries Department 

5 1050441 0712500026 TUNDUP GYALSON 14-10-1994 44.25 ST Driver-II Sheep Husbandry Department 

6 1050663 0712500052 SONAM GELEKS 09-03-1999 42.25 ST Driver Grade-II Public Work (R&B) Department 

7 1058664 0712500929 TSEWANG NORBOO 27-09-1998 41 ST Driver Grade-II Information & Public Relation 
Department 

8 1051458 0712500048 TSERING GAILSON 04-10-1994 38.5 ST Driver Grade-II Public Work (R&B) Department 

9 1052053 0712500600 ZULFIQUAR ALI 06-08-1984 37.25 ST Driver Animal Husbandry Department 

10 1055166 0712500292 STANZIN LHODAN 23-12-1993 37 ST Driver Animal Husbandry Department 
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11 1050882 0712500299 TSEWANG DORJAI 05-03-1984 35.75 ST Driver Animal Husbandry Department 

12 1051402 0712500015 RIGZIN NORBOO 23-04-2002 35.75 ST Driver Grade-II Transport (District Motor Garages Leh) 

13 1056053 0712500537 TSEWANG STANZIN 03-10-1992 35 ST Driver Grade-II Health & Medical Education Department 

14 1054387 0712500122 STANZIN JIGMET 08-07-1985 33.25 ST Driver Grade-II Transport (District Motor Garages Leh) 

15 1052893 0712500567 TSEWANG NORBOO 18-10-1994 33 ST Driver Grade-II Transport (District Motor Garages Leh) 

16 1055841 0712500369 PADMA RIGZIN 29-06-1995 32.75 ST Driver Grade-II Health & Medical Education Department 

17 1052840 0712500051 STANZIN NORZANG 17-12-2002 32.25 ST Driver Grade-II Transport (District Motor Garages Leh) 

18 1052574 0712500248 TASHI TUNDUP 06-12-1989 31.75 ST Driver Grade-II Transport (District Motor Garages Leh) 

19 1050571 0712500699 ASHRAF ALI 25-01-1997 31.75 ST Driver Grade-II Transport (District Motor Garages Leh) 

20 1052071 0712500070 ABDUL RAHIM 28-03-1996 31.25 ST Driver Grade-II Transport (District Motor Garages Leh) 

21 1054878 0712500209 TSEWANG CHOSPHEL  17-09-2002 31 ST Driver Grade-II Health & Medical Education Department 

22 1057878 0712500744 STANZIN PALDAN 06-12-1997 30.5 ST Driver Grade-II Health & Medical Education Department 

23 1053911 0712500046 STANZIN NORBOO 23-11-2003 30.5 ST Driver Grade-II Health & Medical Education Department 

 
 
 
General Wait List 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Category 
against 
which 

considered 

Post Name Wait list 

1 1056960 
 

0712500581 NAWANG GYALTSEN 07-09-2004 
 

30.5 
 ST 

Driver Grade-II, Driver-
II, Driver 

1 

2 1052139 
 

0712500182 SAJAD HUSSAIN 
HAIDERY  

01-06-1996 
 

29.75 
 ST 

Driver Grade-II, Driver-
II, Driver 

2 

3 1053096 
 

0712500720 GIGMAT ANGCHUK 26-05-1993 
 

29 
 ST 

Driver Grade-II, Driver-
II, Driver 

3 

4 1055213 
 

0712500267 SKALZANG DAWA 15-03-2002 
 

29 
 ST 

Driver Grade-II, Driver-
II, Driver 

4 

5 1055726 
 

0712500342 RIGZIN NAMGAIL  10-07-1995 
 

28.75 
 ST 

Driver Grade-II, Driver-
II, Driver 

5 

6 1050247 0712500157 LUNDUP DORJAY 03-05-1995 28 ST Driver Grade-II, Driver- 6 
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   II, Driver 

7 1050778 
 

0712500550 MOHD MUSSA 01-01-1992 
 

27.75 
 ST 

Driver Grade-II, Driver-
II, Driver 

7 

8 1053784 
 

0712500135 THINLES GYATSO 04-10-1996 
 

27.75 
 ST 

Driver Grade-II, Driver-
II, Driver 

8 

9 1051578 
 

0712500670 SKARMA LOTUS 24-04-1991 
 

27.25 
 ST 

Driver Grade-II, Driver-
II, Driver 

9 

10 1055078 
 

0712500235 STANZIN DAWA 27-04-1999 
 

27 
 ST 

Driver Grade-II, Driver-
II, Driver 

10 

11 1052550 
 

0712501154 STANZIN JIDAY 27-08-1999 
 

26.75 
 ST 

Driver Grade-II, Driver-
II, Driver 

11 

 
Annexure-VI 

Provisional Select List for the post “Work Supervisor-I”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1053030 
 

0812500179 ZEESHAN ALI CHOW 11-09-1990 
 

27.5 
 

ST Work Supervisor-I PHE/I&FC Department 

2 1053493 
 

0812500155 AKBAR ALI 20-03-1991 
 

26.5 
 

UR/ST Work Supervisor-I PW(R&B) Department 

3 1057501 
 

0812500151 ESHEY DOLKAR 01-01-1990 
 

9.25 
 

UR/ST Work Supervisor-I PW(R&B) Department 

 
Annexure-VII 

Provisional Select List for the post “Screen-man”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1052955 
 

0912500003 JIGMET YANGCHAN 01-05-1993 
 

67.25 
 

ST Screen-man Information & Public Relation 
Department 

2 1053910 
 

0912500004 TENZIN DESAL 02-01-2000 
 

39.5 
 

ST Screen-man Information & Public Relation 
Department 
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General Wait List 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Category 
against 
which 

considered 

Post Name Wait list 

1 1050372 
 

0912500047 THINLAS DORJAY 14-11-2001 
 

32.25 
 

ST Screen-man 1 

2 1052297 
 

0912500006 STANZIN TUNDUP 23-07-1993 
 

32 
 

ST Screen-man 2 

 
Annexure-VIII 

Provisional Select List for the post “Lineman”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1050528 1012500019 TSEWANG DISKET  08-09-1998 33.75 UR/ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

2 1050464 1012500028 NILZA ANGMO  30-01-1997 33.5 UR/ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

3 1053428 1012500094 TASHI ANGCHOK 30-01-1996 33.25 UR/ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

4 1051975 1012500042 SKALZANG RIGZIN 20-12-1989 32 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

5 1052297 1012500013 STANZIN TUNDUP 23-07-1993 32 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

6 1051862 1012500084 SHOAIB AKHTAR 09-10-2001 28.75 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

7 1051456 1012500103 RIGZIN DORJEY 15-04-1996 27.5 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

8 1053154 1012500054 PADMA DOLKER 23-02-2000 26 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

9 1052403 1012500045 ZUBER AHMAD 02-10-1993 25 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

10 1055660 1012500134 IFTIKHAR ALI 02-04-2001 23.75 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

11 1050652 1012500039 ZAMEER ALI  12-04-2004 23 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

12 1058532 1012500120 TUSIEF HUSSAIN 25-12-1988 22.75 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

13 1051229 1012500072 IMTIYAZ  HUSSAIN 19-10-1999 21.75 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

14 1057785 1012500090 ASIYA TABASUM 07-12-2002 21.75 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 
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15 1053267 1012500035 DEACHEN YANGDOL 03-04-1996 20.75 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

16 1050316 1012500069 TSEWANG NURBOO 10-09-2000 20.5 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

17 1053113 1012500009 TSEWANG NORBOO 09-10-2002 20.25 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

18 1052495 1012500046 PHUNTSOG DORJAY 03-02-1992 19.25 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

19 1054866 1012500029 ABUL QASIM 07-07-1992 19 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

20 1050550 1012500044 NAWANG JORGAIS 09-07-1993 18.75 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

21 1053391 1012500075 ANSAR HUSSAIN 15-06-1995 18.5 ST Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

22 1054140 1012500011 TSERING ANGDUS 01-03-1982 16.25 ST/ESM Lineman PHE/I&FC Department 

General Wait List 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Category 
against 
which 

considered 

Post Name Wait list 

1 1050986 
 

1012500036 RIGZEN NORBU 15-03-1998 
 

17.75 
 

UR/ST Lineman 1 

2 1050954 
 

1012500081 SONAM WANGAIL 02-02-1998 
 

17.5 
 

UR/ST Lineman 2 

3 1050878 
 

1012500030 PARVEEZ MUSHERAF 06-07-1999 
 

17.25 
 

UR/ST Lineman 3 

4 1052759 
 

1012500129 JIGMET YANGCHAN 05-03-1991 
 

17 
 

ST Lineman 4 

5 1052002 
 

1012500034 MOHMAD ALI 20-02-2004 
 

17 
 

ST Lineman 5 

6 1051742 
 

1012500048 YANGCHAN DOLKER 29-06-1989 
 

16.5 
 

ST Lineman 6 

7 1056585 
 

1012500066 JIGMET ANGMO 06-06-1988 
 

16.25 
 

ST Lineman 7 

8 1050820 
 

1012500040 TSEWANG DORJEY 27-08-1993 
 

16.25 
 

ST Lineman 8 

9 1057204 
 

1012500083 AKHTAR HUSSAIN 22-12-1999 
 

15.75 
 

ST Lineman 9 

10 1050683 
 

1012500074 RESVANA KOUSAR 20-04-2002 
 

15.75 
 

ST Lineman 10 
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11 1056283 
 

1012500060 ZAHEER ABASS 27-08-2003 
 

15.25 
 

ST Lineman 11 

 
Annexure-IX 

Provisional Select List for the post “Gardener”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1057067 
 

1112500064 NASREEN FATIMA 25-09-1995 
 

21.5 
 

ST Gardener 
 

Health & Medical Education Department 

 
Annexure-X 

Provisional Select List for the post “Cook SL1”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1054663 
 

1212500015 GULNAR FATIMA 04-06-1990 
 

9.5 
 

ST Cook SL1 Health & Medical Education Department 

 
Annexure-XI 

Provisional Select List for the post “Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, 
Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff 
(Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), 
Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly 
”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of 
Birth 

Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1052058 
 

1312504568 SHAKILA BANO 02-03-1996 
 

72.75 
 

ST Nursing Orderly Health & Medical Education Department 

2 1056785 
 

1312504965 TASHI CHOSDON 18-12-2003 
 

72.5 
 

ST Mirabs Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 
Department 
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3 1053283 
 

1312501981 CHOSKIT ANGMO 15-08-1996 
 

68.5 
 

ST Mirabs Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 
Department 

4 1050004 
 

1312500013 DECHAN LADOL  27-02-1996 
 

68.25 
 

ST Orderly Fisheries Department 

5 1054711 
 

1312501507 JIGMET CHOSDON 10-07-1998 
 

68 
 

ST Laboratory Attendant Agriculture Department 

6 1056156 
 

1312504018 PUNCHOK DOLMA 28-05-1998 
 

63.75 
 

ST Mirabs Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 
Department 

7 1053442 1312505999 STANZIN PHUNCHOK 01-12-1999 63.75 ST Orderly Horticulture Department 

8 1054104 1312501887 TSEWANG NAMGYAL 03-06-2002 60.75 ST Orderly  Forest Department 

9 1052587 1312501340 TASHI DOLKER 08-04-1995 60 ST Orderly  Agriculture Department 

10 1056632 1312505414 PADMA YOUDOL 25-06-1995 60 ST Orderly  Agriculture Department 

11 1050164 1312502507 STANZIN DOLKIT 18-01-1998 60 ST Orderly  Agriculture Department 

12 1053913 1312500311 SONAM TASHI 08-11-2001 59.75 ST Orderly  Revenue Department 

13 1054176 1312504199 JIGMAT PALMO 08-09-2001 59 ST Orderly/Chowkidar/ 
Messenger 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

14 1053114 1312505712 STANZEN DOLKAR 24-01-1998 58 ST Mali Forest Department 

15 1057942 1312506796 TSEWANG STANZIN 28-06-2002 58 ST Mali Forest Department 

16 
1051650 1312500928 PADMA CHUSKIT  13-01-1998 57.75 UR/ST 

Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

17 1053462 1312503486 RIGZIN CHUSKIT 13-03-1993 57 ST Mali Forest Department 

18 1052789 1312501370 URGAN NAMGIAL 30-12-1995 56.5 ST Mali Forest Department 

19 1054627 1312501374 PHUNCHOK WANGMO 18-01-2000 56.5 ST Mali Forest Department 

20 1055856 1312505540 SYED IBRAHIM ALI 15-11-1996 56.25 ST Orderly Revenue Department 

21 1058056 1312506928 TSEWANG CHUSKIT 18-02-1999 56.25 ST Mali Forest Department 

22 1053732 1312500039 THUPSTAN ANGCHOK 13-12-2000 55.5 ST Mali/Chowkidar Agriculture Department 

23 1054978 1312501992 TSERING DISKIT 18-02-1999 55.25 UR/ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

24 1055010 1312502049 RIGZIN ANGMO 27-06-2002 55.25 ST Orderly Revenue Department 

25 1054808 1312501671 JIGMET DOLKAR  31-08-2000 54.75 UR/ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 
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26 1052407 1312501637 PASANG ANGMO  14-01-1996 54.5 UR/ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

27 1051403 1312508483 MOHD ELYAS 10-11-1996 54.5 ST Orderly Revenue Department 

28 1053872 1312501704 SONAM TSOMO 19-12-1999 54.5 ST Mali Forest Department 

29 1052547 1312502984 SONAM LHAMO 12-12-1993 54.25 ST Mali Forest Department 

30 1053013 1312505704 JIGMET DECHEN 13-08-1996 54 ST Orderly Revenue Department 

31 1054198 1312502607 SONAM ANGMO 02-09-2000 54 ST Orderly Revenue Department 

32 1051598 1312506699 STANZIN TASHI 05-01-1997 53.75 ST Orderly Revenue Department 

33 1052770 1312501575 NAWAZISH MEHDI 11-09-1994 53.25 ST Mali/Chowkidar Agriculture Department 

34 1053900 1312502707 JIGMAT LHAZES  26-10-1993 53 UR/ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

35 1052788 1312504492 SPALZES ANGMO 07-04-1998 52.75 ST Groundman Youth Services & Sport Department 

36 1054221 1312507769 RIGZEN DOLKER 18-06-1997 52.5 ST Gardener/Chowkidar Horticulture Department 

37 1051434 1312500324 STANZIN THINLEY 12-08-2003 52.5 ST Orderly Revenue Department 

38 1050416 1312500729 KUNZES ZANGMO 06-08-1998 52 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

39 1052095 1312503362 TSEWANG CHOSKIT 22-11-1996 51.75 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

40 1050006 1312501620 STANZIN TSERING 05-04-1998 51.75 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

41 1050323 1312500730 TSETAN DOLKER 07-12-1998 51.75 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

42 1050563 1312505292 TSERING DOLKAR 21-04-1992 51.5 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

43 1056730 1312504876 DEACHEN ANGMO  21-03-2001 51.5 ST Orderly/Chowkidar/ 
Messenger 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

44 1054915 1312503299 SONAM NORBOO 15-05-2002 51.5 ST Gardener/Chowkidar Horticulture Department 

45 1054809 1312501672 DISKIT CHONZOM 03-06-1997 51.25 ST Groundman Youth Services & Sport Department 

46 1053740 1312501378 TSETAN ANGMO 15-05-1991 50.75 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

47 1051488 1312502399 TSEWANG WANGSAL 20-03-2002 50.5 ST Gardener/Chowkidar Horticulture Department 
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48 1054734 1312501541 STANZIN NORBU 01-03-1998 50.25 UR/ST Workwatcher/Coolie/M
ate/Cleaner 

PHE, I&FC Department 

49 1052416 1312500698 CHUSKIT DOLMA 09-06-1999 50 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

50 1050449 1312500098 TSETAN DOLMA 30-03-1993 49.5 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

51 1052784 1312500740 TSERING ANGMO 04-05-1993 49.25 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

52 1050306 1312500174 DEACHEN SPALDON 07-11-1993 49.25 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

53 1050278 1312508734 TSERING CHOROL  10-12-1995 49.25 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

54 1052689 1312502152 TSERING DORJAY  15-05-2002 49.25 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

55 1052086 1312503200 TANVEER FATIMA  20-06-1995 49 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

56 1052728 1312503139 KOWSER FATAMA 14-10-1995 49 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

57 1054626 1312501397 PADMA ANGMO 22-08-1997 49 ST Groundman Youth Services & Sport Department 

58 1052243 1312503532 TSERING DOLMA 08-03-2000 49 UR/ST Class IV School Education Department 

59 1053693 1312507010 PADMA ANGMO 01-12-2000 49 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

60 1058535 1312507635 STANZIN WANGMO 06-12-1990 48.75 ST BB Attendant Health & Medical Education Department 

61 1054327 
 

1312500930 ROQIYA BANO 27-09-2000 
 

48.75 
 

ST/PwBD 
 

Orderly Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affair 
Department 

62 1050072 1312502213 PADMA ANGMO 13-02-2001 48.75 ST Orderly/Chowkidar/ 
Messenger 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

63 1056235 1312505399 SUHAIL AHMED 01-05-2003 48.75 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

64 1056548 1312504606 KHASKET DOLMA 09-10-2001 48.5 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

65 1050377 1312502319 TSERING DORJAY 01-10-2000 48.25 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 
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66 1050228 1312500086 STANZIN LOTOS 09-07-1997 48 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

67 1053831 1312504000 STANZEN CHOSKET 11-08-1998 48 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

68 
 

1052729 1312502362 TSERING NAMGAIL 02-03-2000 48 ST Multi-Tasking Staff 
(Technical) Roller 

Stoker-Snow clearance 
Helper-SL1/Roller 
Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store 
Khalasi/Coolie/Helper 

SL1/Truck 
Clearance/Cleaner) 

Mechanical Department 

69 1054063 1312500656 DECHEN ANGMO 12-08-2000 48 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

70 1050513 1312504348 THINLAS WANGMO 01-08-2001 48 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

71 1053118 1312501805 ZAINAB KOUSAR 04-08-1997 47.75 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

72 1051830 1312506811 DEACHEN DOLMA 18-01-1998 47.75 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

73 1050884 1312502364 RIGZIN DOLKAR 03-02-1995 47.5 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

74 1050154 1312500833 TSETAN ANGMO 08-07-1998 47.5 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

75 1053669 1312504650 SONAM CHUSKIT 18-08-1998 47.25 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

76 1057175 1312505598 TASHI GYATSO 11-01-2000 47.25 ST Groundman Youth Services & Sport Department 

77 1050062 1312501690 RINCHAN DOLKAR 18-06-1997 46.75 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

78 1052579 1312501603 SUHAIL AHMAD 03-05-1999 46.75 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

79 1055145 1312502269 SONAM NAMGAIL 16-02-2001 46.75 ST Workwatcher/Coolie/M
ate/Cleaner 

PHE, I&FC Department 
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80 1051408 1312505014 DEACHEN DOLKER 28-05-2002 46.75 ST Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

81 1052267 1312501391 SONAM  CHOSDON  11-02-1991 46.5 ST Orderly/Chowkidar/ 
Messenger 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

82 1052819 1312503876 DECHAN CHODOL 20-04-1992 46.5 ST Orderly/Chowkidar/ 
Messenger 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

83 1053522 1312501590 TASHI PALZES 30-12-1996 46.5 ST Groundman Youth Services & Sports Department 

84 1055572 1312503078 SONAM ANGMO 08-02-1999 46.5 ST Mali/Chowkidar Agriculture Department 

85 1053146 1312502331 KUNGA LAKZOM 16-03-2000 46.5 ST Mali/Chowkidar Agriculture Department 

86 1052184 1312507429 TSERING DESKIT 07-01-1993 46.25 UR/ST Class IV School Education Department 

87 1052446 1312503274 PADMA WANGMO 19-11-1995 46 UR/ST Class IV School Education Department 

88 1052151 1312504408 ANAYATULLAH 01-01-1994 45.75 UR/ST Class IV School Education Department 

89 1053773 1312500103 SONAM ANGMO 03-01-2002 45.75 ST Attendant Health & Medical Education Department 

90 1051450 1312501119 TSERING DOLMA 27-07-1994 45.5 ST Class IV School Education Department 

91 1050152 1312501269 RIGZIN ANGMO 09-11-1994 45.5 ST Class IV School Education Department 

92 1054134 1312500630 SONAM CHOSDEN 18-06-1998 45.5 ST Class IV School Education Department 

93 1054337 1312502149 PADMA ANGMO 18-12-1998 45.5 ST Class IV School Education Department 

94 1052069 1312507742 KUNZES DOLMA 03-08-1986 45.25 ST Farash Forest Department 

95 
1056601 1312505277 STANZIN IDGA 16-06-1998 45.25 ST 

Workwatcher/Coolie/M
ate/Cleaner 

PHE, I&FC Department 

96 1050015 1312502187 NILZA ANGMO 03-03-1999 45.25 ST Class IV School Education Department 

97 1055598 1312503020 SKARMA GYATSO 
ANANDA 

12-08-1997 45 ST Chowkidar Forest Department 

98 1056938 1312505843 KESANG DOLMA 05-01-1999 45 ST Workwatcher/Coolie/M
ate/Cleaner 

PHE, I&FC Department 

99 1054425 1312501086 DECHEN CHONZIN 20-01-1999 45 ST Workwatcher/Coolie/M
ate/Cleaner 

PHE, I&FC Department 

100 1053293 1312502548 DEACHEN LHAMO 20-10-2000 45 ST Workwatcher/Coolie/M
ate/Cleaner 

PHE, I&FC Department 

101 1051362 1312503722 STANZIN GAWA 08-06-1996 44.75 ST Workwatcher/Coolie/M
ate/Cleaner 

PHE, I&FC Department 

102 1058008 1312506871 STANZIN NORBOO 31-12-1999 44.5 ST/PwBD Multi-Tasking Staff Mechanical Department 
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    (Technical) Roller 
Stoker-Snow clearance 

Helper-SL1/Roller 
Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store 
Khalasi/Coolie/Helper 

SL1/Truck 
Clearance/Cleaner) 

103 1052493 1312500852 NEEMA ANGMO 20-02-1994 44 ST Class IV School Education Department 

104 1051574 1312502260 FAZILATH KOUSAR 23-09-1999 44 ST Class IV School Education Department 

105 1053084 1312502782 SONAM STANZIN 06-03-2001 44 ST Multi-Tasking Staff 
(Technical) Roller 

Stoker-Snow clearance 
Helper-SL1/Roller 
Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store 
Khalasi/Coolie/Helper 

SL1/Truck 
Clearance/Cleaner) 

Mechanical Department 

106 1052966 1312502420 TSERING LADOL 10-11-1985 43.75 ST Class IV School Education Department 

107 1057922 1312506735 STANZIN NORBO 10-01-1989 43.75 ST Class IV School Education Department 

108 1051303 1312502047 PADMA YANGZIN 10-01-1992 43.75 ST Chowkidar Forest Department 

109 1052011 1312507209 TSETAN DOLMA 01-04-1994 43.75 ST Orderly/Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

110 1050274 1312506652 STANZIN TUNDUP 10-05-1994 43.75 ST Class IV School Education Department 

111 1053437 1312505496 PADMA CHOSDON 29-06-1995 43.75 ST Class IV School Education Department 

112 1054768 1312505772 STANZIN CHUSKIT 16-09-1999 43.75 ST Workwatcher/Coolie/M
ate/Cleaner 

PHE, I&FC Department 

113 1051221 1312501570 TASHI CHOSPHEL 13-11-2003 43.75 ST Workwatcher/Coolie/M
ate/Cleaner 

PHE, I&FC Department 

114 1054929 1312501918 SPALZIN ANGMO 05-11-1992 43.5 ST Class IV School Education Department 

115 1051606 1312500344 TSEWANG DOLKAR 02-12-1994 43.5 ST Tractor Cleaner Agriculture Department 

116 1054659 1312508356 TSEWANG CHOSPAIL 26-03-2006 43.5 ST Class IV School Education Department 

117 1052119 1312501131 TSERING LANZES 20-10-1990 43.25 ST Class IV School Education Department 
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118 1052785 1312505859 RIGZEN DOLMA 14-09-1995 43.25 ST Class IV School Education Department 

119 1051167 1312506839 TSERING STANZIN 21-10-1997 43.25 ST Class IV School Education Department 

120 1053745 1312500059 RINCHEN DOLKER 21-02-1998 43.25 ST Class IV School Education Department 

121 1051903 1312500898 SINGAY DOLMA 26-07-1998 43.25 ST Class IV School Education Department 

122 1058199 1312507222 PADMA YANGZES  02-06-2003 43.25 ST Class IV School Education Department 

123 1053206 1312504874 TASHI ANGMO 20-05-1989 43 ST Class IV School Education Department 

124 1052889 1312507094 DEACHEN KUNZANG 05-01-1990 43 ST Class IV School Education Department 

125 1050102 1312500961 RIGZEN ANGMO 25-04-1994 43 ST Class IV School Education Department 

126 1054279 1312500849 SONAM YANGDOL 15-05-1996 43 ST Class IV School Education Department 

127 1050953 1312501065 TSEWANG DOLMA 12-03-2000 42.75 ST Class IV School Education Department 

128 1051748 1312502801 RIGZIN DOLKAR 03-09-2000 42.75 ST Class IV School Education Department 

129 1054016 1312500477 RIGZIN ANGMO 15-12-2001 42.75 ST Class IV School Education Department 

130 1055131 1312502248 TSERING NODOL 16-03-2003 42.75 ST Class IV School Education Department 

131 1050637 1312500177 TASHI YANGJOR 05-12-2003 42.75 ST Nursing/ Orderly Health & medical Education 

132 1050222 1312503087 SONAM LADOL 10-08-1989 42.5 ST Class IV School Education Department 

133 1053868 1312501104 NURBOO DOLKER 02-02-1996 42.5 ST Class IV School Education Department 

134 1050087 1312500847 DISKIT SAMDON 25-10-1999 42.5 ST Class IV School Education Department 

135 1053242 1312505219 SONAM ANGMO 23-11-1999 42.5 ST Orderly/Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

136 1054568 1312501275 JIGMET WANGMO 10-05-2001 42.5 ST Orderly/Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

137 1057741 1312506470 STANZIN ANGMO 01-04-2002 42.5 ST Orderly/Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

138 1056304 1312504710 MOHD KUMAIL 13-01-2003 42.5 UR/ST Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

139 1054452 1312501110 STANZIN ANGMO 17-07-2003 42.5 ST Domestic Staff Health & Medical Education Department 

140 1056926 
 1312505207 TUNDUP ANGMO 19-09-2003 42.5 ST 

Orderly/Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

141 1054314 1312502558 SKALZANG DOLKER 24-10-2006 42.5 ST Domestic Staff Health & Medical Education Department 

142 1053184 1312501381 RIGZEN ANGMO 14-08-1998 42.25 ST Field Worker Health & Medical Education Department 

143 1053665 1312504814 PHUNTSOG WANGAIL 04-06-2002 42.25 ST Domestic Staff Health & Medical Education Department 

144 1052898 1312507095 RIGZIN ANGMO 20-04-1991 42 ST Domestic Staff Health & Medical Education Department 
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145 1056616 1312504687 PHUNTSOG CHOSDON 13-09-1992 42 ST Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

146 1050268 1312502412 TASHI SPALZES 29-12-1993 42 ST Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

147 1051263 1312505342 URGAIN NAMDOL  14-12-1995 42 ST Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

148 1050504 1312501353 TSERING DOLKER 10-01-2000 41.75 ST Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

149 1053789 1312506472 RIGZEN ANGMO 24-03-2002 41.75 ST Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

150 1050874 1312500598 TSEWANG CHUSKET  03-01-1994 41.5 ST Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

151 1051081 1312500904 SONAM YANGDOL 20-01-1994 41.5 ST Chest Carrier Health & Medical Education Department 

152 1053068 1312500522 MOTUP GYATSO 13-02-1999 41.5 ST Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

153 1050681 1312500394 STANZIN NAMDOL 07-05-1999 41.5 ST Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

154 
1055205 1312502378 RIGZIN CHONZOM 27-08-2001 33.5 

ST/ 
PwBD-VH 

Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

155 
1058004 1312508481 

JIGMAT RANGJUNG 
LAMO 21-08-2006 32 ALC 

Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

156 1059379 1312508914 TSERING ANGDUS 25-02-1979 27.75 ST/ESM Class IV School Education Department 

157 
1056722 1312504848 ISHEY TSERING 15-06-1981 23.75 ST/ESM 

Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

158 
1059177 1312508831 TSEWANG PHUNTSOG 10-12-1983 23.75 ST/ESM 

Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

159 
1054611 1312501338 THINLAS MOTUP 21-03-1983 23 ST/ESM 

Workwatcher/Coolie/M
ate/Cleaner 

PHE, I&FC Department 

160 1057270 1312505789 MUTUP GATSO 02-06-1983 22.5 ST/ESM Class IV School Education Department 

161 1058329 1312507580 STANZIN ZOMBA  12-09-1997 21.75 ALC Class IV School Education Department 

162 1056603 1312504663 MOHMMAD HUSSAIN 02-12-1981 21.25 ST/ESM Chowkidar Health & Medical Education Department 

163 
1051286 1312501580 MOHD YOUSUF JAMEEL 01-12-1990 12.5 

ST/PwBD-
HH 

Weighman/ Watchman/ 
Chowkidar 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
Department 

164 
1051799 1312508816 DEACHEN WANGMO  15-08-1997 8.5 

ST/PwBD-
HH 

Class IV School Education Department 

165 
1056143 1312503923 TSERING LAMCHUNG  20-12-1990 7.75 

ST/PwBD-
HH 

Workwatcher/Coolie/M
ate/Cleaner 

PHE, I&FC Department 
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Annexure-XII 
 
Provisional Select List for the post “Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, 
Attendant”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1050342 1412504592 SONAM TSESPAL 04-01-1998 60 UR/ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

2 1053166 1412501118 DISKIT DOLMA 19-12-2000 58.25 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

3 1054548 1412501515 TASHI LAMO 29-05-1997 53.5 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

4 1053548 1412503646 TSETAN DORJAY  09-08-1996 53.25 UR/ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

5 1055508 1412501740 PADMA DORJEY 25-06-2001 52.5 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

6 1055880 1412502150 SKALZANG TSOMO 04-02-1996 51.75 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

7 1051176 1412501751 DISKET DOLMA 08-11-2000 51.5 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul

Sheep Husbandry Department 
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lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

8 1054382 1412503183 STANZIN ZANGPO 17-04-1992 50.75 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

9 1051193 1412501077 TSEWANG DOLKER 01-09-1997 50.25 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

10 1052306 1412503217 STANZIN GURMEET 03-04-1990 48.75 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

11 1051494 1412500205 STANZIN ZESDAN 20-03-1993 48.75 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

12 1054512 1412500648 TSERING CHOSDON  15-03-1996 48 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

13 

1055521 1412504454 KUNGA TASHI 27-01-2005 47 
ST 

Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

14 1050515 1412500241 PADMA ANGMO  17-06-1992 46.75 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

15 1053690 1412502564 RIGZIN DOLKAR 07-06-1997 46.5 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

16 1053719 1412500038 RIGZEN ANGTAK 22-04-1999 46.5 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 

Sheep Husbandry Department 
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/Attendant/Fieldman/G
ardner/Packer 

 

17 1056081 1412505592 ALI AKBAR 10-03-2000 46.25 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

18 1053676 1412501226 TASHI YOUDOL 04-04-1992 46 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

19 1053788 1412500047 JIGMATH NAMGAIL  29-06-1999 46 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

20 1050520 1412500902 THINLAS YANGZES  07-08-1999 46 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

21 1051223 1412500092 TAMCHOS SPALZANG 28-07-1988 45.75 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

22 1053135 1412501222 STANZIN YANGDOL  08-11-1999 45.75 ST Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

23 1050415 1412500361 RINCHEN DOLKER  31-12-1999 45.75 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

24 1053495 1412505474 RIGZIN GURMET 30-05-1991 45.25 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

25 1053347 1412501188 CHEMET ANGMO 23-01-1995 45.25 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

26 
1054609 1412502021 PADMA DECHEN 20-11-2000 45.25 ST 

Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 

Sheep Husbandry Department 
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/Attendant/Fieldman/G
ardner/Packer 

 

27 1050577 1412501224 SONAM CHOROL 02-02-1988 45 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

28 1056506 1412502721 SKARMA NAMGYAL 28-09-1996 45 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

29 1053527 1412500976 RINCHEN ANGMO 05-09-2000 45 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

30 1051242 1412500102 SONAM TSATAN 15-11-1992 44.75 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

31 1050392 1412503748 ISHAQ AHMAD 15-08-2002 44.5 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

32 1050367 1412500502 DECHEN LAMO 05-03-1990 44 ST Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

33 1058127 1412504391 TSEWANG DORJE 28-01-1980 25 ST/ESM Attendant Animal Husbandry Department 

34 1054898 1412501007 TSERING TASHI 03-07-1983 23.75 ST/ESM Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

35 1057987 1412504607 FEROZ KHAN 02-01-1997 23.5 ST/ 
PwBD-VH 

Ploughman/Pump 
Operator/Storeman/Bul
lock man/Mali/Gardner 
/Attendant/Fieldman/G

ardner/Packer 
 

Sheep Husbandry Department 

 
Annexure-XIII 

Provisional Select List for the post “Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1051913 1512502832 STANZIN ANGMO 13-06-1999 41.5 ST Safaiwala Public Work (R&B) 

2 1053976 1512500683 TSERING DISKIT 23-10-1999 41.5 UR/ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

3 1052330 1512501256 TSERING ANGMO 27-11-1995 41 UR/ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

4 1055950 1512501358 TSETAN DOLMA 01-02-1997 41 UR/ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 
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5 1050433 1512501296 MOHD SALMAN 10-06-1998 41 UR/ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

6 1050094 1512500297 DEACHEN ANGMO 15-06-1996 40.75 UR/ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

7 1050582 1512500499 LOBSANG THINLEY 10-10-2001 40.75 UR/ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

8 1055994 1512501387 JIGMAT DONSKIT 01-01-2003 40.5 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

9 1051638 1512500797 CHOSNIT DOLMA  12-01-1998 40.25 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

10 1053209 1512502363 SONAM DOLKER 29-09-1998 40.25 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

11 1052684 1512500397 JEGMET NORZIN 03-03-2002 40.25 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

12 1050255 1512500751 DISKET ANGMO 07-11-1997 40 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

13 1054291 1512500543 MUMTAZ ALI 01-10-2002 40 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

14 1050478 1512500350 SONAM CHOSDON 06-11-1997 39.75 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

15 1051437 1512501988 RINCHEN ANGMO 19-11-1998 39.75 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

16 1051105 1512500080 JIGMET NAMGYAL 16-05-2000 39.75 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

17 1051464 1512501118 YANGZOM CHUSKIT 04-12-1997 39.5 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

18 1050642 1512500252 FATIMA BANO 03-05-2002 39.25 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

19 1050153 1512500113 STANZIN DONSAL 31-07-1997 39 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

20 1055818 1512501996 TSERING YOUDOL 06-07-2000 39 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

21 1053564 1512501443 DESKYONG GURMET 23-03-2004 39 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

22 1051243 1512500910 HALEMA BANO 10-02-1996 38.75 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

23 1053115 1512501973 YASEN MALIK 10-10-1996 38.75 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

24 1050647 1512500387 NORZEN ANGMO 21-05-2001 38.75 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

25 1057528 1512502414 OTSAL LAMO 29-12-2004 38.75 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

26 1053701 1512500172 ADIL ABDULLAH 10-07-1998 38.5 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

27 1054142 1512500404 RINCHEN ANGMO 07-12-2001 38.5 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

28 1052881 1512503306 JIGMAT YANGCHAN 08-04-1988 38.25 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

29 1050113 1512500711 TSEWANG LAMO  08-04-1994 38.25 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

30 1055469 1512502492 STANZIN CHHUSKIT 01-02-1998 38.25 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

31 1052491 1512503083 TSEWANG NAMGYAL 02-08-1998 38 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

32 1055974 1512501377 JIGMET WANGMO 02-09-2005 38 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 



 

Page 27 of 27 
 

33 1051428 1512500261 DOLMA LASKIT  19-11-1992 37.75 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

34 1051678 1512500590 RIGZIN DOLKER  03-09-1997 37.75 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

35 1050471 1512500013 PADMA DEACHEN 20-07-2000 37.75 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

36 1051275 1512500644 TASHI DOLKER 01-01-2000 37.5 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

37 1053552 1512501502 DESKIT DOLMA 24-06-2000 37.5 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

38 1054614 1512503491 TAHIRA BANO 15-01-2002 37.5 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

39 1050728 1512500012 DISKET DOLKER  19-01-1995 37.25 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

40 1055609 1512501104 STANZIN ZANGMO 17-06-1998 37.25 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

41 1051611 1512501859 SKARMA LHAMO 16-01-1990 37 ST Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

42 1055855 1512501289 MOHD SHAFI 29-03-1982 20 ST/ESM Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

43 1058492 1512502973 TONZES DOLMA  08-01-2001 18.75 ALC Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

44 1054499 1512500428 NEZAM UL DIN  13-01-1983 17 ST/ESM Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

45 1051541 1512503098 TAMCHOS GURMAT 03-03-1988 15 ST/PwBD-
VH 

Safaiwala/Sweeper Health & Medical Education Department 

 
Annexure-XIV 

Provisional Select List for the post “Dying Attendant Ladakh”, advertised vide Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Selected 
against 
which 

Category 

Post Name Department Allotted 

1 1050891 1612500038 RIGZEN SPALZES 13-08-1993 60.25 ST Dying Attendant Ladakh Industries & Commerce Department 

General Wait List 

S. 
No 

Roll No. Application 
No 

Name Date of Birth Marks Category 
against 
which 

considere
d 

Post Name Wait list 

1 1052587 
 

1612500541 TASHI DOLKER 08-04-1995 
 

60 
 

ST Dying Attendant Ladakh 1 

 


